

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

[For interim injunction]

Date: 17/08/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.S. Matteiwal, Adv.Gen., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Katrki, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpolia, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shalendra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Milon K. Banerjee, Attorney General for India
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen., Rajasthan
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

2

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

I.A.No.1 in O.S.No.1/2007 (Contd.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Defendants have appeared.

List the Suit along with this application on 05th September 2007.

Written statement and the objections to this I.A. may be filed in the meantime.

The defendant-State is restrained from rupturing the Bakra Main Line Canal connecting the proposed Hansi Branch-Bhutana Branch Multipurpose Channel till then.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master