

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim injunction)

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. V.a. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. H.S. Huda, Adv. Genl., Haryana  
                                         Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
                                         Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

                                         Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
                                         Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

                                         Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. Swaraj Kaushal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG  
                                         Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
                                         Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.  
                                         Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned to 21.9.2007. Interim order is extended till 21.9.2007.

State of Rajasthan is given two weeks time to file written statement and also  
counter affidavit to I.A.

State of Punjab is given one weeks time to file reply.

Injunction application be also listed for hearing.

Defendant no.1 is given liberty to change the pages.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master