SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim injunction & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milon K. Banjerji, AG.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Dr. A.M. Snghvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In response to the order passed by this Court, the Central Water

commission has filed its reasoned opinion. The counsel appearing for the State of Punjab and Rajasthan require time to file their responses to the opinion filed

by the Central Water Commission.

-2-

Four weeks' time is granted to file response.

List the matter on 29th April, 2008.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma) Court Master