```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 4560/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in CWP No. 10690/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4616 of 2008.S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4631 of 2

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4616 of 2008, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4631 of 2008, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4634 of 2008, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4640 of 2008, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4687 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with pending suit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER